Bethune-Cookman University 2015 Noel Levitz
Demographic Report

Female 121 50.63%
Male 118 49.37%
Total 239 100.00%
No Answer 13
| age | N | % |
18 and Under 127 53.36%
19to 24 109 45.80%
25t0 34 2 0.84%
35to 44 0 0.00%
45 and over 0 0.00%
Total 238 100.00%
No Answer 14
| Ethinicity/Race | N | % |
African- American 213 91.42%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 0.43%
Asian or Pacific Islander 2 0.86%
Caucasian/White 5 2.15%
Hispanic 4 1.72%
Other race 5 2.15%
Race - Prefer not to respond 2 0.13%
Total 122| 100.00%
No Answer 19
| CurrentEnrollmentStatus | N | % |
Day 224 96.55%
Evening 8 3.45%
Weekend 0 0.00%
Total 232 100.00%
No Answer 20
| CurrentClassioad | N | % |
Full-time 229 97.03%
Part-time 7 2.97%
Total 236| 100.00%

No Answer 16
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Freshman 209 87.82%
Sophomore 25 10.50%
Junior 3 1.26%
Senior 0 0.00%
Special student 0 0.00%
Graduate/Professional 0 0.00%
Other class level 1 0.42%
Total 238| 100.00%
No Answer 14
| curentePA | N | % |
No Creadits Earned 84 36.52%
1.99 or below 0 0.00%
2.0-2.49 17 7.39%
2.5-2.99 41 17.83%
3.0-3.49 57 24.78%
3.5 orabove 31 13.48%
Total 230[ 100.00%
No Answer 22
| EducationalGoal | N | % |
Associate degree 11 4.72%
Bachelor's degree 113 48.50%
Master's degree 60 25.75%
Doctorate or professional degree 42 18.03%
Certification (initial/renewal) 0 0%
Self-improvement/pleasure 1 0.43%
Job-related training 0 0%
Other educational goal 6 2.58%
Total 233 100%
No Answer
| Employment | N | % |
Full-time off campus 13 5.53%
Part-time off campus 24 10.21%
Full-time on campus 36 15.32%
Part-time on campus 5 2.13%
Not employed 157 66.81%
Total 235 100%

No Answer 17
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Residence hall 219 92.41%
Fraternity / Sorority 0 0%
Own house 2 0.84%
Rent room or apt off campus 11 4.64%
Parent's home 4 1.69%
Other residence 1 0.42%
Total 237 100%
No Answer 15

| Residence Classification | N [ % |
In-state 165 69.04%
Out-of-state 69 28.87%
International (not U.S. citizen) 5 2.09%
Total 239 100%
No Answer 13

Yes - Disability 9 3.77%
No - Disability 230 96.23%
Total 239 100%
No Answer 13
| institutionwasmy | N | % |
1st choice 84 35.29%
2nd choice 73 30.67%
3rd choice or lower 81 34.03%
Total 238 100%
No Answer 14

Campus item - Answer 1 2 28.57%
Campus item - Answer 2 0 0%
Campus item - Answer 3 3 42.86%
Campus item - Answer 4 1 14.29%
Campusitem - Answer5 0 0%
Campus item - Answer 6 1 14.29%
Total 7 100%
No Answer 245




